

Misc Exe. Case-69 of 2022

Order No:- 14

Dated:-03.03.23

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A against OP/ husband , Sanjay Mahanta.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira. No E/R of W/A against OP/husband is received from concerned PS.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner submits that OP/husband is a BSF Jawan and despite having sufficient means and resources he deliberately neglects and refuses to make payment of arrear payment.

Case record also suggests that OP/ husband fails to clear the rest amount of arrear maintenance in violation of his undertaking given in open court on 20.01.23.

In the circumstances, I am inclined to issue a direction upon I/C, Dinhata PS to ensure execution of warrant of arrest against the OP/husband positively by the next date fixed I/D necessary order shall follow.

To 04.04.23 for E/R of W/A.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Dinhata PS for compliance.

D/C by me.

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.