

*MISC EXECUTION CASE NO- 69 OF 2022
CIS 69 OF 2022
Order No- 24 Dated 23.09.2024*

*Today is fixed for bringing Orders from the Hon'ble Calcutta High Court by the Petitioner.
Petitioner files Hazira.*

*Ld. Counsel for the Opposite Party intends to deposit Rs. 3000/- Ld. Counsel for the
Petitioner refused to take the said amount.*

Ld. Counsels of both sides are present.

Petitioner refused to take the said amount.

*Petitioner files a petition stating therein that she wants to bring the conduct of the Opposite
Party before the Hon'ble Calcutta High Court with regard to non payments in different
execution cases filed against the Opposite Party and prayed for time.*

Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

*Fix 27.11.2024 for bringing Orders from the Hon'ble Calcutta High Court by the
Petitioner.*

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

*A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.*

*A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.*